

Brent O. Hatch (5715)
bhatch@hjdllaw.com
Mark F. James (5295)
mjames@hjdllaw.com
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, PC
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 363-6363
Facsimile: (801) 363-6666

Stuart Singer (admitted pro hac vice)
ssinger@bsfllp.com
Sashi Bach Boruchow (admitted pro hac vice)
sboruchow@bsfllp.com
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
401 East Las Olas Blvd.
Suite 1200
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 356-0011
Facsimile: (954) 356-0022

David Boies (admitted pro hac vice)
dboies@bsfllp.com
Robert Silver (admitted pro hac vice)
rsilver@bsfllp.com
Edward Normand (admitted pro hac vice)
enormand@bsfllp.com
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
333 Main Street
Armonk, New York 10504
Telephone: (914) 749-8200
Facsimile: (914) 749-8300

Attorneys for Plaintiff, The SCO Group, Inc.

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH**

<p>THE SCO GROUP, INC., by and through the Chapter 11 Trustee in Bankruptcy, Edward N. Cahn, Plaintiff/Counterclaim-Defendant, vs. NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation, Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff.</p>	<p>SCO'S MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO NOVELL'S MOTION TO ALLOW EVIDENCE</p> <p>Civil No. 2:04 CV-00139</p> <p>Judge Ted Stewart</p>
--	---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. The Court has Already Decided This Issue and Nothing Has Changed 2

 II. The Judicial Opinions Novell Seeks to Introduce Are Not Relevant 3

 III. Novell’s Proposed Use of Language From Prior Trial and Appellate Rulings Is Highly
 Prejudicial and Has Little Probative Value..... 7

CONCLUSION..... 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc. v. St. Jude Med., Inc.,
Case No. IP 96-1718-CH/K, 2002 WL 1801525 (S.D. Ind. Jul. 5, 2002) 3

Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Inc. v. Home Indem. Co.,
32 F.3d 851 (3d Cir.1994)..... 6

The SCO Group, Inc. v. Novell, Inc.,
578 F.3d 1201 (10th Cir. 2009) 7

Trudeau v. N.Y. State Consumer Protection Bd.,
237 F.R.D. 325 (N.D.N.Y 2006)..... 6

United States v. Chavez,
229 F.3d 946 (10th Cir. 2000) 6, 7

United States v. Falls,
90 Fed. Appx. 351 (10th Cir. 2004)..... 8

Other Authorities

Fed. R. Evid. 401 4

Fed. R. Evid. 403 7
